
Township of Doylestown  Fees Received: 4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023 
SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BAR 
BUILDING 
230111 BUILDING  FOSTER, DONALD T., & JAYME C. 4/20/2023 $1,510.00 4/20/2023 $1,510.00 $0.00 
ONE STORY ADDITION 
 Total Fees from : BAR BUILDING $1,510.00 
 Total Fees from : BAR $1,510.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BAR $0.00 
BCR 
BUILDING 
230227 BUILDING  BUCKS COUNTY WATER & SEWER,  4/20/2023 $2,100.00 4/20/2023 $2,100.00 $0.00 
RE-ROOF & REPLACE SKYLIGHTS 
230226 BUILDING  DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  4/25/2023 $5,011.48 4/25/2023 $5,011.48 $0.00 
TUPELO 1 RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS 
 Total Fees from : BCR BUILDING $7,111.48 
 Total Fees from : BCR $7,111.48 
 Total Balance Due from : BCR $0.00 
BDK 
BUILDING 
230188 BUILDING  MURRAY, RICHARD S. & JUDITH G. 4/18/2023 $301.65 4/18/2023 $301.65 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230185 BUILDING  GPH DOYLESTOWN LTD,  4/18/2023 $274.46 4/18/2023 $274.46 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230231 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/25/2023 $280.00 4/25/2023 $280.00 $0.00 
DECK 
230232 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/25/2023 $280.00 4/25/2023 $280.00 $0.00 
DECK 
230235 BUILDING  STEFANIAK, DOROTA & KAMIL 4/26/2023 $457.00 4/26/2023 $457.00 $0.00 
DECK 
230196 BUILDING  SMOKONICH, JOSEPH 4/18/2023 $271.47 4/18/2023 $271.47 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230187 BUILDING  VALERIO, GEORGE S. & DIANE L. 4/18/2023 $274.46 4/18/2023 $274.46 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230182 BUILDING  GORGOL, LINDA V. 4/18/2023 $270.81 4/18/2023 $270.81 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BDK 
230189 BUILDING  SCHEINER, LEONARD S + RENEE 4/18/2023 $301.65 4/18/2023 $301.65 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230190 BUILDING  SHVARTS, ELLA 4/18/2023 $301.65 4/18/2023 $301.65 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230191 BUILDING  STELLA, MATTHEW B.,  4/18/2023 $301.65 4/18/2023 $301.65 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230192 BUILDING  BOESE, CARL A + MARGARET M 4/18/2023 $271.47 4/18/2023 $271.47 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230193 BUILDING  OGONOWSKI, ZDZISLAW + THERESA 4/18/2023 $271.47 4/18/2023 $271.47 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230194 BUILDING  SHAAT, HAMED M. 4/18/2023 $271.47 4/18/2023 $271.47 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230195 BUILDING  STEC, DAVID + DORE 4/18/2023 $271.47 4/18/2023 $271.47 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230186 BUILDING  GPH DOYLESTOWN LTD,  4/18/2023 $274.46 4/18/2023 $274.46 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230174 BUILDING  FILIPOWICZ, IDA A. 4/18/2023 $263.50 4/18/2023 $263.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230166 BUILDING  LUMMUS, DONNIE R & MARTHA H 4/18/2023 $269.68 4/18/2023 $269.68 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230167 BUILDING  HUANG, LING 4/18/2023 $269.68 4/18/2023 $269.68 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230168 BUILDING  HUTWELKER, PETER & DEBORAH 4/18/2023 $269.68 4/18/2023 $269.68 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230169 BUILDING  MELVIN, WILLIAM C & EMERY, CLAIRE  4/18/2023 $269.68 4/18/2023 $269.68 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230170 BUILDING  METTA, ADRIENNE STRANERE,  4/18/2023 $268.98 4/18/2023 $268.98 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230171 BUILDING  EHRET, BONNIE R. 4/18/2023 $268.98 4/18/2023 $268.98 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230184 BUILDING  MATTHEWS, JAMES C + VIRGINIA 4/18/2023 $274.46 4/18/2023 $274.46 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230173 BUILDING  ASHWORTH, BARRY & MARYLOU 4/18/2023 $268.98 4/18/2023 $268.98 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230183 BUILDING  Darnell, Barbara 4/18/2023 $270.81 4/18/2023 $270.81 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230175 BUILDING  BERNSTEIN, MICHAEL J. 4/18/2023 $263.50 4/18/2023 $263.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BDK 
230176 BUILDING  FLYNE & DEVUONO, TERRENCE & JEANNE 4/18/2023 $263.50 4/18/2023 $263.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230177 BUILDING  ALEXANDER BEGER &, ELLA SHVARTS 4/18/2023 $263.50 4/18/2023 $263.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230178 BUILDING  LAGRECA, PATRICIA 4/18/2023 $270.81 4/18/2023 $270.81 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230179 BUILDING  GROB, WILLIAM H. & PENELOPE C. 4/18/2023 $270.81 4/18/2023 $270.81 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230180 BUILDING  GROB, WILLIAM H. & PENELOPE C. 4/18/2023 $270.81 4/18/2023 $270.81 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230181 BUILDING  FRY, ROSEMARY 4/18/2023 $270.81 4/18/2023 $270.81 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230172 BUILDING  TATE, GEORGE H & BEVERLY A 4/18/2023 $268.98 4/18/2023 $268.98 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
 Total Fees from : BDK BUILDING $9,512.29 
 Total Fees from : BDK $9,512.29 
 Total Balance Due from : BDK $0.00 
BFN 
ZONING 
230247 ZONING  KOK, RIAAN STEFANUS & MELANIE 4/26/2023 $80.00 4/26/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
POOL BARRIER FENCE 
230237 ZONING  VAZQUEZ, JOSEPH X & TERESA ANN 4/24/2023 $80.00 4/24/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230236 ZONING  HAYTON, LINDA ELAINE LACY & CHARLES 4/24/2023 $80.00 4/24/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230230 ZONING  WAACK, CHRISTOPHER TIMOTHY &  4/24/2023 $80.00 4/24/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
 Total Fees from : BFN ZONING $320.00 
 Total Fees from : BFN $320.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BFN $0.00 
BRR 
BUILDING 
230222 BUILDING  FLYNN, RENEE L.,  4/20/2023 $505.00 4/20/2023 $505.00 $0.00 
FINISHED BASEMENT WITH LAUNDRY 
230208 BUILDING  DELAURENTIS, ANTHONY & RICHARD 4/4/2023 $200.50 4/4/2023 $200.50 $0.00 
RENOVATIONS TO MASTER BEDROOM/BATH & HALL BATH 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BRR 
230239 BUILDING  QUARTULLO, JOHN F & DEANNA 4/26/2023 $175.00 4/26/2023 $175.00 $0.00 
ALTERATION TO GARAGE 
230246 BUILDING  BESPARTOCHNYI, IEVGENII & OLGA 4/26/2023 $80.00 4/26/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
230131 BUILDING  STEFANSKI, MICHAEL T. + CATHERINE,  4/4/2023 $910.00 4/4/2023 $910.00 $0.00 
SCREENED IN PORCH WITH PROPANE FIREPLACE 
 Total Fees from : BRR BUILDING $1,870.50 
 Total Fees from : BRR $1,870.50 
 Total Balance Due from : BRR $0.00 
BSF 
BUILDING 
230145 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $335.00 4/12/2023 $335.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (VETRI ABERDEEN) 
230143 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $400.00 4/12/2023 $400.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
230141 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $465.00 4/12/2023 $465.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
 Total Fees from : BSF BUILDING $1,200.00 
 Total Fees from : BSF $1,200.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BSF $0.00 
DEMOLITION 
MECHANICAL 
230214 MECHANICAL  MAURIO, JERRY, & JOANN 4/4/2023 $100.00 4/4/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE HEATING OIL TANK 
230221 MECHANICAL  VERNON, REXFORD R & ROSALIE AN 4/20/2023 $100.00 4/20/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
DEMO & REPLACE HEATING OIL TANK 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION MECHANICAL $200.00 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION $200.00 
 Total Balance Due from : DEMOLITION $0.00 
ELE 
BUILDING 
230131 BUILDING  STEFANSKI, MICHAEL T. + CATHERINE,  4/4/2023 $55.00 4/4/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
SCREENED IN PORCH WITH PROPANE FIREPLACE 
230222 BUILDING  FLYNN, RENEE L.,  4/20/2023 $55.00 4/20/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
FINISHED BASEMENT WITH LAUNDRY 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
ELE 
230226 BUILDING  DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  4/25/2023 $55.00 4/25/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
TUPELO 1 RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS 
230208 BUILDING  DELAURENTIS, ANTHONY & RICHARD 4/4/2023 $55.00 4/4/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
RENOVATIONS TO MASTER BEDROOM/BATH & HALL BATH 
230111 BUILDING  FOSTER, DONALD T., & JAYME C. 4/20/2023 $55.00 4/20/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
ONE STORY ADDITION 
230141 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $5.00 4/12/2023 $5.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
230239 BUILDING  QUARTULLO, JOHN F & DEANNA 4/26/2023 $55.00 4/26/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
ALTERATION TO GARAGE 
230143 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $5.00 4/12/2023 $5.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
230246 BUILDING  BESPARTOCHNYI, IEVGENII & OLGA 4/26/2023 $55.00 4/26/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
230145 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $5.00 4/12/2023 $5.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (VETRI ABERDEEN) 
 Total Fees from : ELE BUILDING $400.00 
Electrical 
230211 Electrical  GUERRA, HECTOR & ELVIRA 4/4/2023 $55.00 4/4/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
OUTDOOR LIGHTING & TESLA CHARGER 
230223 Electrical  MARLEY, WARREN 4/20/2023 $55.00 4/20/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
ELECTRICAL FOR KITCHEN REMODEL 
230243 Electrical  GALDO, FRANK, & NICOLE 4/26/2023 $55.00 4/26/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL 
 Total Fees from : ELE Electrical $165.00 
MECHANICAL 
230216 MECHANICAL  DELAWARE VALLEY UNIVERSITY,  4/4/2023 $55.00 4/4/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS TO CHAPEL 
 Total Fees from : ELE MECHANICAL $55.00 
ZONING 
230233 ZONING  BRIXMOR PROPERTIES GROUP,  4/26/2023 $55.00 4/26/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
TEMP TENT FOR SALE OF FIREWORKS 6/16/23 TO 7/5/23 
230240 ZONING  MALINOWSKI, SCOTT & KATHLEEN 4/25/2023 $55.00 4/25/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
ROOF MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 
230241 ZONING  BOLTON, DAVID A. + MARY CATH 4/26/2023 $55.00 4/26/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
ROOF OVER EXISTING PATIO 
 Total Fees from : ELE ZONING $165.00 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
ELE 
 Total Fees from : ELE $785.00 
 Total Balance Due from : ELE $0.00 
FIRE PROTECTION 
BUILDING 
230143 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $45.00 4/12/2023 $45.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
230145 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $45.00 4/12/2023 $45.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (VETRI ABERDEEN) 
230141 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $45.00 4/12/2023 $45.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
 Total Fees from : FIRE PROTECTION BUILDING $135.00 
 Total Fees from : FIRE PROTECTION $135.00 
 Total Balance Due from : FIRE PROTECTION $0.00 
HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY 
ROAD_OCCU 
230238 ROAD_OCCU  BONITATIS, JORDAN & CAROLINA 4/20/2023 $100.00 4/20/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
SIDEWALK REPAIRS 
230250 ROAD_OCCU  BUCKNER, WILLIAM C. & DOROTHY A. 4/26/2023 $80.00 4/26/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
POLE REPLACEMENT 
 Total Fees from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY ROAD_OCCU $180.00 
 Total Fees from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY $180.00 
 Total Balance Due from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY $0.00 
MEC 
BUILDING 
230226 BUILDING  DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  4/25/2023 $432.50 4/25/2023 $432.50 $0.00 
TUPELO 1 RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS 
230208 BUILDING  DELAURENTIS, ANTHONY & RICHARD 4/4/2023 $100.00 4/4/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
RENOVATIONS TO MASTER BEDROOM/BATH & HALL BATH 
230141 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $42.50 4/12/2023 $42.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
230131 BUILDING  STEFANSKI, MICHAEL T. + CATHERINE,  4/4/2023 $100.00 4/4/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
SCREENED IN PORCH WITH PROPANE FIREPLACE 
230145 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $42.50 4/12/2023 $42.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (VETRI ABERDEEN) 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
MEC 
230143 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $42.50 4/12/2023 $42.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
230111 BUILDING  FOSTER, DONALD T., & JAYME C. 4/20/2023 $175.00 4/20/2023 $175.00 $0.00 
ONE STORY ADDITION 
230222 BUILDING  FLYNN, RENEE L.,  4/20/2023 $100.00 4/20/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
FINISHED BASEMENT WITH LAUNDRY 
 Total Fees from : MEC BUILDING $1,035.00 
MECHANICAL 
230216 MECHANICAL  DELAWARE VALLEY UNIVERSITY,  4/4/2023 $312.50 4/4/2023 $312.50 $0.00 
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS TO CHAPEL 
230219 MECHANICAL  LORETI, BRANDON 4/20/2023 $100.00 4/20/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER 
230228 MECHANICAL  DONOHUE, COLLEEN E. 4/17/2023 $100.00 4/17/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER 
230221 MECHANICAL  VERNON, REXFORD R & ROSALIE AN 4/20/2023 $100.00 4/20/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
DEMO & REPLACE HEATING OIL TANK 
230218 MECHANICAL  BARCHARD, MICHAEL & SARAH 4/20/2023 $100.00 4/20/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AC & FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
230214 MECHANICAL  MAURIO, JERRY, & JOANN 4/4/2023 $100.00 4/4/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE HEATING OIL TANK 
230229 MECHANICAL  BERGER, KENNETH + AUDREY 4/20/2023 $100.00 4/20/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE FURNACE AND A/C 
 Total Fees from : MEC MECHANICAL $912.50 
 Total Fees from : MEC $1,947.50 
 Total Balance Due from : MEC $0.00 
PIN - SEWER LATERAL 
PLUMBING 
230245 PLUMBING  RESTREPO, DANIEL + LINDA WALTON 4/25/2023 $120.00 4/25/2023 $120.00 $0.00 
NEW SEWER & WATER CONNECTION 
 Total Fees from : PIN - SEWER LATERAL PLUMBING $120.00 
 Total Fees from : PIN - SEWER LATERAL $120.00 
 Total Balance Due from : PIN - SEWER LATERAL $0.00 
PLUMBING 
BUILDING 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
PLUMBING 
230208 BUILDING  DELAURENTIS, ANTHONY & RICHARD 4/4/2023 $190.00 4/4/2023 $190.00 $0.00 
RENOVATIONS TO MASTER BEDROOM/BATH & HALL BATH 
230143 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $10.00 4/12/2023 $10.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
230141 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $10.00 4/12/2023 $10.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
230111 BUILDING  FOSTER, DONALD T., & JAYME C. 4/20/2023 $180.00 4/20/2023 $180.00 $0.00 
ONE STORY ADDITION 
230222 BUILDING  FLYNN, RENEE L.,  4/20/2023 $110.00 4/20/2023 $110.00 $0.00 
FINISHED BASEMENT WITH LAUNDRY 
230145 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $10.00 4/12/2023 $10.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (VETRI ABERDEEN) 
230226 BUILDING  DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  4/25/2023 $320.00 4/25/2023 $320.00 $0.00 
TUPELO 1 RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS 
230239 BUILDING  QUARTULLO, JOHN F & DEANNA 4/26/2023 $120.00 4/26/2023 $120.00 $0.00 
ALTERATION TO GARAGE 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING BUILDING $950.00 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING $950.00 
 Total Balance Due from : PLUMBING $0.00 
S&E 
GRADING 
230144 GRADING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $300.00 4/12/2023 $300.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR NEW TOWNHOME (VETRI ABERDEEN) 
230142 GRADING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $300.00 4/12/2023 $300.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
230140 GRADING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $300.00 4/12/2023 $300.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
 Total Fees from : S&E GRADING $900.00 
 Total Fees from : S&E $900.00 
 Total Balance Due from : S&E $0.00 
Special Event 
ZONING 
230206 ZONING  BC IND DEV AUTHORITY,  4/12/2023 $150.00 4/12/2023 $150.00 $0.00 
SKATE & MUSIC FESTIVAL 5/20/2023 
230205 ZONING  FONTHILL,  4/26/2023 $150.00 4/26/2023 $150.00 $0.00 
EVENT TENT 2023 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
Special Event 
 Total Fees from : Special Event ZONING $300.00 
 Total Fees from : Special Event $300.00 
 Total Balance Due from : Special Event $0.00 
State Fee 
BUILDING 
230167 BUILDING  HUANG, LING 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230168 BUILDING  HUTWELKER, PETER & DEBORAH 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230188 BUILDING  MURRAY, RICHARD S. & JUDITH G. 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230166 BUILDING  LUMMUS, DONNIE R & MARTHA H 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230187 BUILDING  VALERIO, GEORGE S. & DIANE L. 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230145 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $22.50 4/12/2023 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (VETRI ABERDEEN) 
230185 BUILDING  GPH DOYLESTOWN LTD,  4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230170 BUILDING  METTA, ADRIENNE STRANERE,  4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230226 BUILDING  DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  4/25/2023 $18.00 4/25/2023 $18.00 $0.00 
TUPELO 1 RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS 
230172 BUILDING  TATE, GEORGE H & BEVERLY A 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230169 BUILDING  MELVIN, WILLIAM C & EMERY, CLAIRE  4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230173 BUILDING  ASHWORTH, BARRY & MARYLOU 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230190 BUILDING  SHVARTS, ELLA 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230171 BUILDING  EHRET, BONNIE R. 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230191 BUILDING  STELLA, MATTHEW B.,  4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230192 BUILDING  BOESE, CARL A + MARGARET M 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
230193 BUILDING  OGONOWSKI, ZDZISLAW + THERESA 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230143 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $22.50 4/12/2023 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
230194 BUILDING  SHAAT, HAMED M. 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230195 BUILDING  STEC, DAVID + DORE 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230196 BUILDING  SMOKONICH, JOSEPH 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230141 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/12/2023 $22.50 4/12/2023 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
230131 BUILDING  STEFANSKI, MICHAEL T. + CATHERINE,  4/4/2023 $13.50 4/4/2023 $13.50 $0.00 
SCREENED IN PORCH WITH PROPANE FIREPLACE 
230111 BUILDING  FOSTER, DONALD T., & JAYME C. 4/20/2023 $18.00 4/20/2023 $18.00 $0.00 
ONE STORY ADDITION 
230189 BUILDING  SCHEINER, LEONARD S + RENEE 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230235 BUILDING  STEFANIAK, DOROTA & KAMIL 4/26/2023 $4.50 4/26/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
230222 BUILDING  FLYNN, RENEE L.,  4/20/2023 $18.00 4/20/2023 $18.00 $0.00 
FINISHED BASEMENT WITH LAUNDRY 
230227 BUILDING  BUCKS COUNTY WATER & SEWER,  4/20/2023 $4.50 4/20/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
RE-ROOF & REPLACE SKYLIGHTS 
230208 BUILDING  DELAURENTIS, ANTHONY & RICHARD 4/4/2023 $18.00 4/4/2023 $18.00 $0.00 
RENOVATIONS TO MASTER BEDROOM/BATH & HALL BATH 
230231 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/25/2023 $4.50 4/25/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
230184 BUILDING  MATTHEWS, JAMES C + VIRGINIA 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230232 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  4/25/2023 $4.50 4/25/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
230182 BUILDING  GORGOL, LINDA V. 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230181 BUILDING  FRY, ROSEMARY 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230180 BUILDING  GROB, WILLIAM H. & PENELOPE C. 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
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230239 BUILDING  QUARTULLO, JOHN F & DEANNA 4/26/2023 $13.50 4/26/2023 $13.50 $0.00 
ALTERATION TO GARAGE 
230179 BUILDING  GROB, WILLIAM H. & PENELOPE C. 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230175 BUILDING  BERNSTEIN, MICHAEL J. 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230174 BUILDING  FILIPOWICZ, IDA A. 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230183 BUILDING  Darnell, Barbara 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230186 BUILDING  GPH DOYLESTOWN LTD,  4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230178 BUILDING  LAGRECA, PATRICIA 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230176 BUILDING  FLYNE & DEVUONO, TERRENCE & JEANNE 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230177 BUILDING  ALEXANDER BEGER &, ELLA SHVARTS 4/18/2023 $4.50 4/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
230246 BUILDING  BESPARTOCHNYI, IEVGENII & OLGA 4/26/2023 $9.00 4/26/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
 Total Fees from : State Fee BUILDING $333.00 
Electrical 
230211 Electrical  GUERRA, HECTOR & ELVIRA 4/4/2023 $4.50 4/4/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
OUTDOOR LIGHTING & TESLA CHARGER 
230223 Electrical  MARLEY, WARREN 4/20/2023 $4.50 4/20/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
ELECTRICAL FOR KITCHEN REMODEL 
230243 Electrical  GALDO, FRANK, & NICOLE 4/26/2023 $4.50 4/26/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL 
 Total Fees from : State Fee Electrical $13.50 
MECHANICAL 
230219 MECHANICAL  LORETI, BRANDON 4/20/2023 $4.50 4/20/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER 
230229 MECHANICAL  BERGER, KENNETH + AUDREY 4/20/2023 $4.50 4/20/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE FURNACE AND A/C 
230218 MECHANICAL  BARCHARD, MICHAEL & SARAH 4/20/2023 $4.50 4/20/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AC & FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
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230216 MECHANICAL  DELAWARE VALLEY UNIVERSITY,  4/4/2023 $9.00 4/4/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS TO CHAPEL 
230214 MECHANICAL  MAURIO, JERRY, & JOANN 4/4/2023 $9.00 4/4/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE HEATING OIL TANK 
230221 MECHANICAL  VERNON, REXFORD R & ROSALIE AN 4/20/2023 $9.00 4/20/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
DEMO & REPLACE HEATING OIL TANK 
230228 MECHANICAL  DONOHUE, COLLEEN E. 4/17/2023 $4.50 4/17/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER 
 Total Fees from : State Fee MECHANICAL $45.00 
PLUMBING 
230245 PLUMBING  RESTREPO, DANIEL + LINDA WALTON 4/25/2023 $4.50 4/25/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW SEWER & WATER CONNECTION 
 Total Fees from : State Fee PLUMBING $4.50 
ZONING 
230240 ZONING  MALINOWSKI, SCOTT & KATHLEEN 4/25/2023 $4.50 4/25/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
ROOF MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 
230241 ZONING  BOLTON, DAVID A. + MARY CATH 4/26/2023 $4.50 4/26/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
ROOF OVER EXISTING PATIO 
230233 ZONING  BRIXMOR PROPERTIES GROUP,  4/26/2023 $4.50 4/26/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
TEMP TENT FOR SALE OF FIREWORKS 6/16/23 TO 7/5/23 
 Total Fees from : State Fee ZONING $13.50 
 Total Fees from : State Fee $409.50 
 Total Balance Due from : State Fee $0.00 
XAL 
ZONING 
230213 ZONING  SPITZLEI, BARBARA 4/4/2023 $370.00 4/4/2023 $370.00 $0.00 
DEMO & REPLACE DECK 
230233 ZONING  BRIXMOR PROPERTIES GROUP,  4/26/2023 $200.00 4/26/2023 $200.00 $0.00 
TEMP TENT FOR SALE OF FIREWORKS 6/16/23 TO 7/5/23 
230215 ZONING  DALLIN, DIANE &, MARGERUM, DENISE  4/4/2023 $218.60 4/4/2023 $218.60 $0.00 
STONE AREA ON SIDE OF HOUSE 
230212 ZONING  CHIOFOLO, ANNAMARIE 4/4/2023 $129.80 4/4/2023 $129.80 $0.00 
PATIO & WALKWAY 
230240 ZONING  MALINOWSKI, SCOTT & KATHLEEN 4/25/2023 $688.75 4/25/2023 $688.75 $0.00 
ROOF MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 
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230241 ZONING  BOLTON, DAVID A. + MARY CATH 4/26/2023 $280.00 4/26/2023 $280.00 $0.00 
ROOF OVER EXISTING PATIO 
230210 ZONING  BORISH, DAVID M &, CHRISTINE D. 4/4/2023 $106.25 4/4/2023 $106.25 $0.00 
REPLACE AND ADD TO PAVER DECK AROUND POOL 
 Total Fees from : XAL ZONING $1,993.40 
 Total Fees from : XAL $1,993.40 
 Total Balance Due from : XAL $0.00 
XSI 
ZONING 
230217 ZONING  BC IND DEV AUTHORITY,  4/4/2023 $60.00 4/4/2023 $60.00 $0.00 
TEMP SIGNS FOR APRIL 2023 
230233 ZONING  BRIXMOR PROPERTIES GROUP,  4/26/2023 $60.00 4/26/2023 $60.00 $0.00 
TEMP TENT FOR SALE OF FIREWORKS 6/16/23 TO 7/5/23 
 Total Fees from : XSI ZONING $120.00 
 Total Fees from : XSI $120.00 
 Total Balance Due from : XSI $0.00 
 Total Fees: 170 Total Fees Recd: $29,564.67 
 Total Balance Due: $0.00 
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